
 

READ THE RED FINANCIALS 

LIST OF DONATIONS PLUS BANK INTEREST FROM 1 JUNE TO END JULY 2015 

 
Donations from  
1 June 2015  
 

 

IWC Swan Valley   

IWC Bris North   

IWC Warrnambool   

Trevor Lee & Son   

Patricia Tompkins   

IWC Balmain   

IWC Bayside- C Brown President’s choice 

All Hallows Parish Five dock  

IWC Port Hacking & Rotary Club of Caringbah 

Lynne Davine    

IWC West Harbour   

IWC Orange   

Rotary Club of Carlingford  

Transfer from Christmas cards & C for C Day 

June Interest   
 

 

$303.90 

1 000.00 

1 115.00 

500.00 

100.00 

5 648.05 

1 000.00 

300.00 

2 000.00 

345.00 

3 000.00 

607.90 

300.00 

84 000.00 

147.21 
 

 
 

 
BALANCE AT 30 JUNE 2015 

 
 $2 243 869.53 
 

 
Donations from 
1st July 2015 
 
 

 

Anonymous    

IW Club of Sydney Inner West   

A52 IW District     

Rotary Club of Gosford   

A53 IW District    

IWC of Rockhampton   

IWC Strathpine   

IWC Darwin Combined Proceeds from Closing  

Eastwood Patchwork Quilters   

A55 IW District Marie Homsch, Margaret Dengate, Joy Bosler 

Rotary Club of Inverell East   

Jim Homsch    

Cheryl Shepherd    

IWC Beecroft    
 

 

$300.00 

500.00 

182.00 

         1 000.00 

718.59 

576.91 

3 025.00 

947.69 

4 000.00 

185.00 

500.00 

100.00 

127.00 

2 000.00 
 

 
 

 

READ THE RED GRAND TOTAL 
LESS 35 GRANTS AWARDED  
 
Less bank charges   

 

 

$2 258 031.72 
1 953 462.00 

           146.05 

 
 

  
BALANCE IN ACCOUNT 
 

 

  $304 569.72 
 

 

 



 

 

Read the Red August 2015 
 

The gross amount collected for ‘Coin for a Cord Day’ this past year was $115 124.27 (with quite a few extra 

thousands coming in after 30th June), making the total raised for our project $2 159 869.53.  

There have been a number of applications for a grant from the researchers and hopefully two grants will be 

presented at the Conference Gala Dinner.  How proud you must feel, and heartily deserved.   The benefits to 

research of cord blood transplants are huge and the progress shown in this field has been partly attributed 

to our contributions.   Please let me have a copy of any articles or photos relating to our project as soon as 

possible as I should like to show them at the conference.   Time permitting they can be mailed or emailed 

directly to me. 

Congratulations to each member for the dedication shown to our project this past year.   The wonderful 

addition of our ‘Gift of friendship’ rose added another challenge to your ‘selling’ opportunities and the 

response was outstanding.   Keep pressing for more sales as the timeframe for orders does not finish until 

the end of August.   I am sure you will all appreciate the effort extended by Treloar Roses on our behalf.   

Advertising, with Inner Wheel Australia’s name to the fore in the magazines, featured in Gardening Australia, 

Australian Country and Treloars’ own catalogue, as well as the Melbourne Flower Show.   Each of these 

magazines is distributed Australia wide and the cost of this advertising would be many thousands of dollars.   

This cost was covered totally by Treloar Roses.   The promotion of our organisation was enormous and is 

very much appreciated. 

Barbara Howells, Hilary Gardner and Jan Keevers have left our happy band, and will be sadly missed.   A77’s 

Jan Keevers has been District Coordinator since the beginning of the project and has done an outstanding 

job.  A70’s Hilary Gardner has kept coming back in to help and that is very much appreciated and A50’s 

Barbara Howells has done a great job in the last few years.  My sincere thanks to all of them for being so 

committed and enthusiastic about our project.   A warm welcome is extended to Elizabeth Russ (A50), Lyn 

Green (A70) and Jenny Stone (A77).   We are a dedicated team of ladies, leading our members in the effort 

of making our National Project a success.    It gives us as members a reason to unite our efforts in one huge 

cause and promote our organisation to our communities.  

Anne McGill,   
National Coordinator, 
Cord Blood Research Project 
 

 
 

‘Gift of Friendship’ 


