READ THE RED FINANCIALS

LIST OF DONATIONS PLUS BANK INTEREST FROM 1 JUNE TO END JULY 2015

Donations from	IWC Swan Valley	\$303.90
1 June 2015	IWC Bris North	1 000.00
	IWC Warrnambool	1 115.00
	Trevor Lee & Son	500.00
	Patricia Tompkins	100.00
	IWC Balmain	5 648.05
	IWC Bayside- C Brown President's choice	1 000.00
	All Hallows Parish Five dock	300.00
	IWC Port Hacking & Rotary Club of Caringbah	2 000.00
	Lynne Davine	345.00
	IWC West Harbour	3 000.00
		607.90
	IWC Orange Rotary Club of Carlingford	300.00
		84 000.00
	Transfer from Christmas cards & C for C Day June Interest	84 000.00 147.21
	June Interest	147.21
	BALANCE AT 30 JUNE 2015	\$2 243 869.53
Donations from	Anonymous	\$300.00
1st July 2015	IW Club of Sydney Inner West	500.00
	A52 IW District	182.00
	Rotary Club of Gosford	1 000.00
	A53 IW District	718.59
	IWC of Rockhampton	576.91
	IWC Strathpine	3 025.00
	IWC Darwin Combined Proceeds from Closing	947.69
	Eastwood Patchwork Quilters	4 000.00
	A55 IW District Marie Homsch, Margaret Dengate, Joy Bosler	185.00
	Rotary Club of Inverell East	500.00
	Jim Homsch	100.00
	Cheryl Shepherd	127.00
	IWC Beecroft	2 000.00
	THE BEECHOIC	2 000.00
	READ THE RED GRAND TOTAL	\$2 258 031.72
	LESS 35 GRANTS AWARDED	1 953 462.00
	Less bank charges	146.05



Read the Red August 2015

The gross amount collected for 'Coin for a Cord Day' this past year was \$115 124.27 (with quite a few extra thousands coming in after 30th June), making the total raised for our project \$2 159 869.53.

There have been a number of applications for a grant from the researchers and hopefully two grants will be presented at the Conference Gala Dinner. How proud you must feel, and heartily deserved. The benefits to research of cord blood transplants are huge and the progress shown in this field has been partly attributed to our contributions. Please let me have a copy of any articles or photos relating to our project as soon as possible as I should like to show them at the conference. Time permitting they can be mailed or emailed directly to me.

Congratulations to each member for the dedication shown to our project this past year. The wonderful addition of our 'Gift of friendship' rose added another challenge to your 'selling' opportunities and the response was outstanding. Keep pressing for more sales as the timeframe for orders does not finish until the end of August. I am sure you will all appreciate the effort extended by Treloar Roses on our behalf. Advertising, with Inner Wheel Australia's name to the fore in the magazines, featured in Gardening Australia, Australian Country and Treloars' own catalogue, as well as the Melbourne Flower Show. Each of these magazines is distributed Australia wide and the cost of this advertising would be many thousands of dollars. This cost was covered totally by Treloar Roses. The promotion of our organisation was enormous and is very much appreciated.

Barbara Howells, Hilary Gardner and Jan Keevers have left our happy band, and will be sadly missed. A77's Jan Keevers has been District Coordinator since the beginning of the project and has done an outstanding job. A70's Hilary Gardner has kept coming back in to help and that is very much appreciated and A50's Barbara Howells has done a great job in the last few years. My sincere thanks to all of them for being so committed and enthusiastic about our project. A warm welcome is extended to Elizabeth Russ (A50), Lyn Green (A70) and Jenny Stone (A77). We are a dedicated team of ladies, leading our members in the effort of making our National Project a success. It gives us as members a reason to unite our efforts in one huge cause and promote our organisation to our communities.

Anne McGill, National Coordinator, Cord Blood Research Project



'Gift of Friendship'